Sigtrona APG1780DA (Rev. r0.7, June 18, 2025)
Digitally Adjustable Picosecond Pulse Generator
Features
• Digitally adjustable pulse width:
17 ps to 80 ps in 3 ps increments
• Trigger rate beyond 2GHz
• USB powered operation, external power
optional, draws only 3.2W

6 © 2023–2025
Sigtrona GmbH
1. Specifications 1.3 Variants and Order Codes
1.3 Variants and Order Codes
There are two variants: The APG1780DA-SMA has a single-ended 50Ω terminated SMA
input (left) and the APG1780DA-DIFF has a differential input using a SATA connector. The
differential input triggers on the zero crossing and hence does not provide means for adjusting
a trigger level.
The APG1780DA is available in the following variants:
• APG1780DA-SMA: Single-ended trigger input via an SMA female connector. The input is DC
coupled and internally terminated with 50Ω.
• APG1780DA-DIFF: Differential trigger input via an SATA connector,
using pins A+, A−. The input is DC coupled and internally terminated
with 100Ωdiff .
The pins B+, B− are unused but a factory modification to use the B pins
instead of the A pins is available upon request. A factory modification
to terminate each input with 50Ω to ground instead of 100Ωdiff is also
available on request.
SATA pinout when look-
ing at the APG1780.
© 2023–2025
Sigtrona GmbH 7 APG1780 Operator’s Manual
r0.7, June 18, 2025
2. Connections and Frontpanel Operation